
Helping Hand English Medium School
Periodic Test-1 Syllabus 2025-26

Class-5
Sl.No. Subject Chapter

No.
Chapter Name

1. fgUnh 1. eu ls gkj] eu ls thr
2. igkMksa dh vuks[kh ckrsa
3. [ksy lcds fy,

2. fgUnh O;kdj.k 1. Hkk’kk] O;kdj.k rFkk fyfi
2. o.kZ fopkj
3. “kCn fopkj

3. Communicative 
English

1. The Clever Cook

2. The Warrior and The Princess
3. The Tiger’s Whisker

4. Grammer 1. Kinds of Nouns & Pronouns
2. Use of Articles
3. Kinds of Adjective & their Uses
4. Kinds of Adverbs &their Uses

5. Social Studies 1. Globe and Maps
2. Locating Places
3. Natural Resources
4. Weather and climate
5. Equatorial Forests

6. Science 1. Growing Plants
2. Animal World
3. Skeletal and Muscular System

7. Mathematics 1. Numbers
2. Roman Numerals
3. Operations on Big numbers

8. Coding & 
Computer

1. Computer and Software
1. History of Computer
2. Computer Generation
3. Characteristic of a Computer
4. Limitation of Computer
5. What is Software?
6. Types of Software
7. Operational Support System

2. Internet and Its Services.......
1. Connection to the Internet
2. Ways to Connect the Internet
3. Services on the Internet
4. Introduction to Email

9. General 
Knowledge

1. Life Skills
1. Wheels of Choice
2. Feelings and Emotions
3. Your Body Speaks
4. Unity in Diversity



5. Save the Earth
6. Clean and Green
7. Environmental words

2. Language and Literature
8. Wordy Words
9. Spell Check
10. Cause and Effects
11. Idioms and Effect
12. One Word For
13. Time to Know more about Art and Liturature
14. Proverbs and Similes



Helping Hand English Medium School
Periodic Test-2 Syllabus 2025-26

Class-5
Sl.No. Subject Chapter

No.
Chapter Name

1. fgUnh 9. fQj pwgk cu tk
10. #dks ugha] pyrs tkvks
11. ,fuesVsM fQYesa

2. fgUnh O;kdj.k 8. loZuke
9. fo”ks’k.k

10. fdz;k
3. Communicative 

English
8. Our Bones

9. Uncle Ken at The Wicket
10. Water- The Elixir of Life

4. Grammer 5. The Connector
6. The Use of Some Preposition
7. The Verb in English Grammer

11. Imperatives & Optative
5. Social Studies 12. Transport

13. Communication
14. Coming of the British and Revolt of 1857
15. Freedom Struggle Before

6. Science 7. The Moon
8. The Natural Calamities
9. Air and Water

10. Our Environment
7. Mathematics 10. Capacity

11. Time and Temperature
12. Money

8. Coding & 
Computer

5. More Features of Word
1. Formatting and Editing Tools
2. Inserting WordArt, Pictures and Symbols
3. Shapes
4. Converting Word to PDF

6. Basic of Scratch Programming
1. Program and Programming Language
2. Starting Scratch
3. Choosing, Resizing and Deleting the Sprite

9. General 
Knowledge

6. I Love My India
34. Vision India
35. Painting of India
36. Delhi Darshan
37. Indian Woman Toppers
38. I Love My India
39. Knowing Bapu



7. Sports and Entertainment
40. I Lost!
41. Facts vs
42. Opinion
43. Lights! Camera! Action!
44. Singers and Musicians
45. Sports! Sports
46. Cricket Mania
47. Dance Queries





Helping Hand English Medium School
Weekly Test (Final) Syllabus 2025-26

Class-5
Sl.No. Subject Chapter

No.
Chapter Name

1. fgUnh 12. MkW- lh- oh- jeu
13. ;wjsdk] ;wjsdk!

2. fgUnh O;kdj.k 11. vO;; “kCn
1- fdz;kfo”ks’k.k
2- leqPp;Ckks/kd
3- laca/kcks/kd
4- foLe;kfncks/kd

12. okD;
3. Communicative 

English
11. A Page from Anne’s Diary

12. Our Five Senses
4. Grammer 13. The Voice

15. Subject-Verb Agreement
16. Requests, Offers & Suggestion
17. Punctuation & Capitalsation

5. Social Studies 16. India Wins Freedom(1915-1947)
17. Some People Never Die
18. Birth of the United Nation

6. Science 11. Dealing with Emergencies
12. Simple Machines
13. Area and Perimeter

7. Mathematics 13. Area and Perimeter
14. Volume
15. Geometry

8. Coding & 
Computer

7. More About File Management
1. Copying, Sporting and Searching Files
2. Multiple Applications
3. Different File Formats

9. General 
Knowledge

7. Around the World
48.  The United Nations
49. Scariest Airports in the World
50. Tourists’  Paradise (World)
51. Famous Structures
52. Countries and Capitals
53. Money Around the World
54. Beyond the Text

9. Mixed Bag
55. Think Logically
56. Familiar Faces
57. Logos
58. Robot ‘Maid’ for You
59. A Visit to the Delhi Zoo
60. Magic Squares
61. Simple IQ Test





Helping Hand English Medium School
Weekly Test (HY) Syllabus 2025-26

Class-5
Sl.No. Subject Chapter No. Chapter Name

1. fgUnh 4. esjh fcfV;k
5. iksaxy

2. fgUnh O;kdj.k 4. fyax
5. Okpu

3. Communicative English 4. Love that Chocolate
5. Who did Petrick’s Homework

4. Grammer 8. The Use of Verb in Tense
9. Simple & Continuous tense

10. Perfect & Perfect Continuous Tense
12. Change of Sentence & Tense

5. Social Studies 6. Hot Desert
7. Frigid Zones
8. Temperate Grasslands
9. Major Landforms

6. Science 4. Nervous System
5. Diseases and Prevention
6. Rocks and Minerals

7. Mathematics 4. Factors and Multiples
5. Decimals
6. Ratio, Proportion and Percentage

8. Coding & Computer 3. Power Point Presentation Advance.......
1. Using Built-in Templates
2. Enhancing the Look of a Presentation
3. Inserting Pictures, WordArt, Shapes And SmartArt
4. Running a Slide show

4. Introduction to Excel
1. Opening the Worksheet
2. Creating Data and Saving A Workbook
3. Basic Features of Excel
4. Performing Simple Calculation

9. General Knowledge 3. Science and Technology
15. Covid-19 Graphic Organiser
16. What’s Up with Corona virus?
17. Branches of Science
18. Body Language
19. Disorders and Ailments
20. Mission Mars
21. Computer Vocabulary
22. Internet Quiz
23. Thomas Edison

4. Flora and Fauna
24. A Bug Hug
25. Got a Spine?
26. Miracles of Plants
27. Don’t Get Mixed-Up!
28. Plants in Your Life
29. Animal Puzzles!
30. Are These True ?
31. Oh these Trees!
32. Superstitions





Helping Hand English Medium School
Final Exam Syllabus 2025-26

Class-5
Sl.No. Subject Chapter

No.
Chapter Name

1. fgUnh 9. og ns”k dkSu&lk gS\
10. pksjksa dh etnwjh
11. rSjkdh dk mHkjrk flrkjk& osnkar ek/kou
12. chl lky ckn
13. in
14. vuks[kk iqjLdkj

2. fgUnh O;kdj.k 11. laKk&fodkj&dkjd
12. loZuke
13. fo”ks’k.k
14. fdz;k
15. dky
16. vO;;@vfodkjh “kCn
17. okP;
18. okD;&foU;kl
19. v”kq) “kCnksa rFkk okD; dks “kq) djuk
20. fojke&fpUg
21. “kCn&HkaMkj

1- foykse “kCn
2- Ik;kZ;okph “kCn
3- okD;k”kksa ds fy, ,d “kCn
4- Jqfrle fHkUukFkZd “kCn
5- vusdkFkZd “kCn
6- /ofu;ka

22. Eqkgkojs
23. yksdksfDr;ka
24. vifBr x|ka”k ,oa vifBr dkO;ka”k
25. jpukRed vfHkO;fDr

1- laokn&ys[ku
2- vuqPNsn&ys[ku
3- i= rFkk izkFkZuk&i= ys[ku
4- fuca/k&ys[ku
5- dgkuh&ys[ku
6- fp=&o.kZu
7- lwpuk&ys[ku
8- Mk;jh&ys[ku

3. Communicative 
English

8. Our Bones

9. Uncle Ken at The Wicket
10. Water- The Elixir of Life



11. A Page from Anne’s Diary
12. Our Five Senses
13. Chole Confusion
14. The Great Nut- Coconut

4. Grammer 5. The Connector
6. The Use of Some Preposition
7. The Verb in English Grammer

11. Imperatives & Optative
13. The Voice
15. Subject-Verb Agreement
16. Requests, Offers & Suggestion
17. Punctuation & Capitalization
18. Vocabulary enrichment
19. Reading Comprehensions
20. Composition Writing

5. Social science 4. Governance and Democracy
9. Family and Community
10. Governance
11. Local Government In Rural Areas
12. Local Government in Urban Areas

5. Economic Life Around Us
13. The Value Of Work
14. Economic Activities Around Us

6. Science 7. Temperature and its Measurement
8. A Journey through States of Water
9. Methods of Separation in Everyday Life

10. Living Creatures: Exploring Their Characteristics
11. Nature’s treasure
12. Beyond Earth

7. Mathematics 10. Capacity
11. Time and Temperature
12. Money
13. Area and Perimeter
14. Volume
15. Geometry
16. Patterns
17. Data Handling and Average

8. Coding & 
Computer

5. Scratch Programming- App Development
1. Basic Understanding of Scratch
2. Building Blocks of Scratch Programming
3. Simple Projects with Scratch (MIT-Edu)

6. HTML- Introduction
1. Introducing HTML
2. Creating and Saving an HTML Document
3. HTML Tag Basic
4. Designing a Web page



5. Editing an HTML Document
7. Internet and Its Features

1. Email
2. Chats
3. Google Drive
4. E-Commerce
5. Podcasting
6. Blogging

8. Introduction to Python
1. Introduction to Python Language
2. Installation of Python
3. Components of Python
4. Writing your First Program

9. General 
Knowledge

6. I Love My India
27. Fun With Names
28. Quest for Excellence
29. Indian Currency
30. Historical Voyage
31. The Taj Mahal
32. India’s Superlatives
33. West Bengal

7. Sports and Entertainment
34. Let’s get Sporty
35. Sports Terminology
36. Extreme Sports
37. Sports Symbols
38. India’s Cultural Institutions
39. Dance On

8. Around the World
40. Sobriquets(Places)
41. World Geographical Epithets
42. Lingualpaedia
43. Round the World
44. My Travel Diary
45. North America
46. South America
47. Superlatives of the World

9. Mixed Bag
40. Hands On!
41. All About Chairs
42. Mind Boggling
43. Train Schedule
44. Advertising Motto
45. Black is Black
46. Vibrant Colours

5. Current Affairs
26. Current Affairs





Helping Hand English Medium School
Half  Yearly Syllabus 2025-26

Class-5
Sl.No. Subject Chapter

No.
Chapter Name

1. fgUnh 1. eu ls gkj] eu ls thr
2. igkMksa dh vuks[kh ckrsa
3. [ksy lcds fy,
4. esjh fcfV;k
5. iksaxy
6. eSa pkWdysV gwa
7. eq>dks viuk fe= cukyks
8. lR; dk lkFk

2. fgUnh O;kdj.k 1. Hkk’kk] O;kdj.k rFkk fyfi
2. o.kZ fopkj
3. “kCn fopkj
4. laKk
5. fyax
6. Okpu
7. dkjd
8. loZuke
9. fo”ks’k.k

10. fdz;k
11. vO;; “kCn

1- fdz;kfo”ks’k.k
2- leqPp;cks/kd
3- laca/kcks/kd
4- foLe;kfncks/kd

12. okD;
13. dky
14. fojke&fpUg
15. “kCn&HkaMkj

1- foykse ;k foijhrkFkZd “kCn
2- i;kZ;okph ;k lekukFkZd “kCn
3- okD;ka”kksa ds fy, ,d “kCn
4- leku mPpkj.k okys ;k leksPpkfjr fHkUukFkZd 

“kCn
5- vusdkFkhZ “kCn
6- “kq)&v”kq) “kCn

16. eqgkojs ,oa yksdksfDr;ka
17. laokn&ys[ku
18. vuqPNsn&ys[ku
19. vifBr x|ka”k
20. i=&ys[ku
21. fuca/k&ys[ku



22. dgkuh&ys[ku
23. fp=&o.kZu

3. Communicative 
English

1. The Clever Cook

2. The Warrior and The Princess
3. The Tiger’s Whisker
4. Love that Chocolate
5. Who did Petrick’s Homework
6. Word Games
7. Remote Control Kid

4. Grammer 1. Kinds of Nouns & Pronouns
2. Use of Articles
3. Kinds of Adjective & their Uses
4. Kinds of Adverbs &their Uses
8. The Use of Verb in Tense
9. Simple & Continuous tense

10. Perfect & Perfect Continuous Tense
12. Change of Sentence & Tense
14. The Speech
19. Reading Comprehension
20. Composition writing

5. Social Studies 1. Globe and Maps
2. Locating Places
3. Natural Resources
4. Weather and climate
5. Equatorial Forests
6. Hot Desert
7. Frigid Zones
8. Temperate Grasslands
9. Major Landforms

10. Environment and Pollution
11. Natural Disasters

6. Science 1. Growing Plants
2. Animal World
3. Skeletal and Muscular System
4. Nervous System
5. Diseases and Prevention
6. Rocks and Minerals

7. Mathematics 1. Numbers
2. Roman Numerals
3. Operations on Big numbers
4. Factors and Multiples
5. Fractions
6. Decimals
7. Ratio, Proportion and Percentage
8. Length
9. Weight

8. Coding & 1. Computer and Software



Computer 1. History of Computer
2. Computer Generation
3. Characteristic of a Computer
4. Limitation of Computer
5. What is Software?
6. Types of Software
7. Operational Support System

2. Internet and Its Services.......
1. Connection to the Internet
2. Ways to Connect the Internet
3. Services on the Internet
4. Introduction to Email

3. Power Point Presentation Advance.......
1. Using Built-in Templates
2. Enhancing the Look of a Presentation
3. Inserting Pictures, WordArt, Shapes And SmartArt
4. Running a Slide show

4. Introduction to Excel
1. Opening the Worksheet
2. Creating Data and Saving A Workbook
3. Basic Features of Excel
4. Performing Simple Calculation

9. General 
Knowledge

1. Life Skills
1. Wheels of Choice
2. Feelings and Emotions
3. Your Body Speaks
4. Unity in Diversity
5. Save the Earth
6. Clean and Green
7. Environmental words

2. Language and Literature
8. Wordly Words
9. Spell Check
10. Cause and Effects
11. Idioms and Effect
12. One Word For
13. Time to Know more about Art and Liturature
14. Proverbs and Similes

3. Science and Technology
15. Covid-19 Graphic Organiser
16. What’s Up with Corona virus?
17. Branches of Science
18. Body Language
19. Disorders and Ailments
20. Mission Mars
21. Computer Vocabulary
22. Internet Quiz
23. Thomas Edisan



4. Flora and Faun
24. A Bug Hug
25. Got a Spine?
26. Miracles of Plants
27. Don’t Get Mixed-Up!
28. Plants in Your Life
29. Animal Puzzles!
30. Are These True ?
31. Oh these Trees
32. Superstitions

5. Current  Affairs




